

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | SR | 21-0126 | | | |
|----------------|---|--------------------|-------------|--------------|--------|
| Туре: | Res | olution | Status: | Passed | |
| | | | In control: | Public Works | |
| On agenda: | 2/23 | 3/2021 | | | |
| Title: | Resolution approving and accepting an increase of funding in the amount of \$1,829,250 for Federal Aid Project Number 05917(079), for a total amount of \$2,268,000 for the Soda Springs Road over South Yuba River Bridge Replacement Project - County Project No. 224023. (Dist. V) | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | |
| Indexes: | Bridges (9), Dept. of Public Works (Dept. of Transportation) (Engineering) (5), Grants Approved and Accepted (64), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34) | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. RES 21-038 Funding Increase for Federal Aid Project No. 05917 (079), 2. Staff Memo - Soda Springs Funding Increase, 3. Resolution - Soda Springs Funding Increase | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | A | tion | Result |
| 2/23/2021 | 1 | BOARD OF SUPERVISC | DRS A | lopted. | Pass |
| | | | | | |

Resolution approving and accepting an increase of funding in the amount of \$1,829,250 for Federal Aid Project Number 05917(079), for a total amount of \$2,268,000 for the Soda Springs Road over South Yuba River Bridge Replacement Project - County Project No. 224023. (Dist. V)